> Form for filing Rate Schedules

Powell's Valley Water District Name of Issuing Corporation

A -

For Clay City, Powell's Valley Community, Town or City
Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO. 2
Quignal SHEET NO. 1
Children Children 101 1
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO/
1 st Revised SHEET NO /
Le persent sinder in the t

CLASSIFICATION OF S	ERV	ICE
---------------------	-----	-----

			RATE PER UNIT
Connecti	on Fee		\$250.00
First Next Next Over	2000 Gallons 2000 " @ 2000 " @ 6000 " @	\$10.99 Minimum 4.42 per 1,000 Gal. 3.17 per 1,000 " 2.42 per 1,000 "	
e-Conne	ction of previously insta	lled meter	\$10.00
	required for customer cre Interest paid on Deposit		2/12 of est bill
Penalty :	for unpaid bills after 10	th (lo% of bill)	
All bill month , notice.	s due 10th of month. If n service will be discontin	ot paid by the 20th of each ued after (48hours) written	
Ċ.		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
	-	MAY 2 6 1983	
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 SECTION 9 (1)	1,
		BY: Bynes	-
DATE OF 1	ISSUE April 6, 1983	DATE EFFECTIVE - M	lay 26/98
ISSUED BY	Simpon harmet	+ TITLE Commiss	loner
	y authority of an Order of No. <u>9578-/</u> dated <u>77</u>	the Public Service Commission ay 26 1983.	of Kentucky
			<u> </u>

FOR Clay City, Powell's Valley

P.S.C. Ky. No. 2
Ariginal Sheet No. 1
Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No
1 st Revised Sheet No. 2

Powell's Valley Water District

RULES AND REGULATIONS

The following rules and regulations are subject to change by the Water District Commissioners at any time subject to approval by the Public Service Commission.

- 1. . <u>Returned Checks</u>. A \$5 service charge will be charged to each customer for each returned check.
- 2. <u>Meter Test Request</u>. Upon request a customer may have his meter tested and adjustments will be made to the bill where the meter is found to be wrong. If such test shows the meter to be in working order a \$25 charge shall be made.
- 3. A charge of \$5 shall be made any time the meter reader has to go out to collect a bill.
- 4. If the meter is removed for non-payment a \$10. charge shall be made.
- 5. Meter Reading Recheck.

A charge of \$5 shall be made for a trip to recheck a meter reading when the customer requests the meter to be rechecked for a correct reading and the meter was not misread.

> PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

> > MAY 2 6 1983

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) nes

DATE OF ISSU	JE <u>April</u> Month	6 Day	<u>/983</u> Year	DATE EFFECTIVE	May	26 Day	1983 Year
ISSUED BY	Name of Of	Bar	mett	Commuss io Title	nit	Clay City	For a
		11001					0,8
							0 D